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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3213
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
ALLOCATION RELEASE OF FUNDS
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has allocated and released funds for the implementation of Technological Upgradation Fund Scheme and Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries in Tamil Nadu during the 12th Five Year Plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): The Technology Up-gradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) was introduced in 1999 to catalyze investments in all the sub-sectors of textiles and jute industry for technology up-gradation of the machinery. The Scheme has been modified from time to time and is continued during the 12th Five Year Plan with an out lay of Rs.11952.80 crore. The scheme is applicable on all India basis and no state wise allocation is made. However, the details of subsidy released during the 12th Five Year Plan in respect of units in Tamil Nadu are given below:-

  (Rs. in crore)
Year  Total
2012-2013 349.16
2013-14  214.05
2014-2015 153.41
(As on 30.
11.2014)
Total  716.62

There is no scheme by the name Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries in the Ministry of Textiles.
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